## CH \$365.00 77403142

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inilex, Inc.		12/30/2016	Corporation: ARIZONA

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spireon, Inc	12/30/2016	Corporation: TENNESSEE

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Spireon, Inc.
Street Address:	2035 Lakeside Centre Way
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37902
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77403142	DRIVESAFE
Serial Number:	77174832	SAFE. SMART. CONNECTED.
Serial Number:	77176808	SKYWAY
Serial Number:	77040965	THE POWER OF KNOWING
Serial Number:	78752265	QUICK FENCE
Serial Number:	78960692	KNOWHERE
Serial Number:	78960688	KNOWHERE
Serial Number:	78752264	INILEX
Serial Number:	78752263	INILEX
Serial Number:	85120010	DEALER LINK
Serial Number:	85122907	SKY LINK
Serial Number:	85122013	LENDER LINK
Serial Number:	85121230	THE NEXT GENERATION IN THEFT RECOVERY
Serial Number:	86599663	PROTECT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0343

900393164

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8169838000

**Email:** pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1:4801 Main Street, Suite 1000Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	525002.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Kappel
SIGNATURE:	/kris kappel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=CHD-#697750-v1-AZ\_Filed\_Merger\_Document\_(Inilex\_into\_Spireon)#page1.tif source=CHD-#697750-v1-AZ\_Filed\_Merger\_Document\_(Inilex\_into\_Spireon)#page2.tif source=CHD-#697750-v1-AZ\_Filed\_Merger\_Document\_(Inilex\_into\_Spireon)#page3.tif source=CHD-#697750-v1-AZ\_Filed\_Merger\_Document\_(Inilex\_into\_Spireon)#page4.tif source=CHD-#697750-v1-AZ\_Filed\_Merger\_Document\_(Inilex\_into\_Spireon)#page5.tif source=CHD-#697749-v1-TN\_Acknowledgment\_of\_Merger\_(Inilex\_into\_Spireon)#page1.tif source=CHD-#697749-v1-TN\_Acknowledgment\_of\_Merger\_(Inilex\_into\_Spireon)#page2.tif source=CHD-#697749-v1-TN\_Acknowledgment\_of\_Merger\_(Inilex\_into\_Spireon)#page3.tif source=Pages from 03 WF-Spireon - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0344

COMMISSIONERS
TOM FORESE - Chairman
BOB BURNS
DOUG LITTLE
ANDY TOBIN
BOYD DUNN



TED VOGT Executive Director

PATRICIA L. BARFIELD Director Corporations Division

### ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

January 5, 2017

ASHLEY GREENE/NATIONAL DOCUMENT, LLC 300 W CLARENDON AVE STE 240 PHOENIX, AZ 85013

RE: INILEX, INC.

File Number: 10740160

We are pleased to notify you that your STATEMENT OF MERGER for the above-referenced entity HAS BEEN APPROVED.

If the known place of business of the corporation is NOT in Maricopa County or Pima County, the document must be published. The publication must be completed within 60 days after the date of this letter, and must be in a newspaper of general circulation in the county of the known place of business in Arizona for three consecutive publications. A list of newspapers is available on the Commission website,

http://azcc.gov/Divisions/Corporations/Newspaper-list-for-publishing.pdf. You may receive an Affidavit of Publication from the newspaper, and you may file it with the Commission.

If the known place of business of the corporation is in Maricopa County or Pima County, the Commission has already posted notice of the approved document on its website at http://ecorp.azcc.gov/PublicNotice. This posting by the Commission satisfies the statutory requirement for public notice, and no further action on your part is required in order to satisfy the notice requirement. However, at your option, you may elect to provide additional public notice by publishing a copy of the approved document in a newspaper. If you choose to publish, the publication must be completed within 60 days after the date of this letter, and must be in a newspaper of general circulation in the county of the known place of business in Arizona for three consecutive publications. A list of newspapers is available on the Commission website, http://www.azcc.gov/Divisions/Corporations/Newspaper-list-for-publishing.pdf.

We strongly recommend that you periodically monitor your corporation's record with the Commission, which can be viewed at http://ecorp.azcc.gov. If you have questions or need further information, please contact us at (602) 542-3026 in Phoenix, or Toll Free (Arizona residents only) at 1-800-345-5819.

Take our online customer service survey at www.azcc.gov/divisions/Corporations.

2

SAL:001 REV. 12/2014 ARIZONA CORP COMMISSION FILED

DEC 3 0 2016

FILE NO. - 1074 0160

M075.001 Rev. 2014

	DO MONOTES Above TIL	S LINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY.
		NT OF MERGER
		Instructions M075i
1.	SURVIVING ENTITY NAME: Spireon, Inc.	
	1.1 SURVIVING ENTITY JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION: Tennessee
	1.2 SURVIVING ENTITY TYPE - check on	ly one and follow instructions:
	Arizona corporation or LLC airea this Statement Articles of Amendme	dy in existence in A.C.C. records – if applicable, attach to nt.
	of Incorporation (corporations), Artis	r H <b>mited partnership</b> — attach to this Statement the Articles cles of Organization (LLCs), or Statement of Qualification nited partnerships must also file with the Arizona Secretary of
	Foreign corporation or LLC airea	dy registered with the A.C.C.
	Foreign corporation or LLC seeks the Application for Authority (corpor	ing registration with the A.C.C attach to this Statement rations) or Application for Registration (LLCs).
	Foreign corporation, LLC, or other the A.C.C.	er entity that is not, and will not, be registered with
2.	MERGING ENTITIES – list the name, entity typ than the surviving entity. If more space is requithls Statement.	e, and jurisdiction of organization of all merging entities other red, list all information on a separate sheet and attach it to
Mengli	ing entity name:	Merging entity name:
	x, Inc.	10.
	y type (corporation, LLC, etc); poration	Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc);
Jurisd	diction of organization:	अवन्दर्भारस्य वर व्यवसायिभावतः
Arizo Hergi	ONS sing entity name:	Merging entity name:
		Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):
Entity	ry type (corporation, LLC, etc):	milità tàbit (continuentali) port acti-
Jurisc	diction of organization:	Jurkdiction of organization:
Hergi	ging entity name:	Merging entity name:
Entity	ry type (corporation, LLC, etc):	Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):
Jurise	stiktion of organization:	Jurisdiction of organization:
<u> </u>		<u></u>

Artzona Corporation Commission – Corporations Division Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0347

	LLC already registered with the A.C.C. NOT address must match the address currently		
	Attention (optional)		
	2338 W. Royal Palm Road, Suite J		
	Address 1		
	Address 2 (optional)		
	Phoenix	AZ	85021
	City UNITED STATES	State or Province	Zip
an . the 4.1 R	RVIVING ENTITY — STATUTORY AGENT Arizona corporation, LLC, or limited partner. A.C.C.:  ################################	ship; or a foreign corpora	only if the surviving entity is either ation or LLC already registered with mailing address in Arizona agent (can be a P.O. Box):
	address (not a P.O. Box) in Artzona of the tatutory agent:		
	Corporation Service Company		
Statutory Agent 6	lame (regulaed)		
Attention (option)	şh	Attention (optional)	
-	338 W. Royal Palm Road, Suite J	1	
Address 1		Address 1	
Address 2 (option		Address 2 (optional)	AZ
<sub>Chy</sub> Phoenix		Oty	State Zip
	A NEW AGENT IS BEING APPOINTED - the Statu atement.	tory Agent Acceptance form	M002 must be attached to this
ent	REIGN SURVIVING ENTITY, NOT QUALI Lities that are not and will not be qualified to livide a mailing address to which service of a  Attention (optional)	transact business or co	
	Address 1		
	Address 2 (optional)		
	Country	State or Province	Zip
	PROVAL OF MERGER – (applies to all of it is also a merging entity):  By the signatures appearing on this Star of perjury that the plan of merger was entity if it is also a merging entity, in admerging entity or foreign merging and signification of organization.	tement of Merger, each e approved by each mergin cordance with A.R.S. § 2	entity declares under the penalty og entity, and by the surviving 19-2203, and also by each foreign
M075,001		•	Arteona Corporation Commission - Corporations Division

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0348 7. DELAYED EFFECTIVE DATE - Complete this section only if the merger will have a delayed effective date of not more than 90 days after delivery of the Statement to the A.C.C. - list that date below: 12/31/2016, 11:59PM EST

### SIGNATURES:

Each merging entity must sign.

The surviving entity must sign if it is also a merging entity.

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet with all pertinent information. Each signer of this Statement declares and certifies under penalty of perjury that this Statement together with any attachments is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

Entity Name:	
Inilex, Inc.	
Signature:	· · · · Date:
1/cm	12/30/16
Print name and little of person signing:	
Timothy C Welch - President	
Entity Name:	
Spireon, Inc.	1
Signature:	Date: f
1	12/30/16
Print name and title of person signing: Timothy C Welch - President	
Timothy C Welch - President	
Entity Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Print name and title of person signing:	
Entity Name:	
	j
Signature:	
	<del>-</del>
Print name and tale of person signing:	
<u> </u>	
Entry Name:	
	•
Signature:	
Print name and title of person signing:	
Entity Name:	
Signature:	
Print name and title of person signing:	
I	

والمتعارب والمتعارض والمتع	والمرازية المناف والمراجع والمناف والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراز والم
Flling Fee: \$100.00 (corporations) \$50 (LLCs)	Mall: Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporate Filings Section
Expedited processing - add \$35.00 to filing fee.	, 1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007
All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions.	Fax: 602-542-4100

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum provisions required by statute. You should peak private legal counsel for those matters that may pertain to the individual needs of your business.

All documents filed with the Arizone Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection.

If you have questions after reading the instructions, please call 602-542-3026 or (within Arizona only) 800-345-5819.

M075.001 Rev: 2014

Arizona Corporation Commission – Corporations Division Page 3 of 3



### **Division of Business Services Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Spireon, Inc. RITA PARVANEH 16802 ASTON IRVINE, CA 92606-4832 December 30, 2016

Control # 616830

Effective Date:

12/31/2016

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 3028787

Filing Fee:

\$100.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN

\$100.00

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF MERGER**

Inilex, Inc. (Arizona) (Unqualified Non-survivor)

merged into Spireon, Inc. (TENNESSEE) (Qualified Survivor)

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Merger with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Kelli Wiggins

**REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0350** 

### ARTICLES OF MERGER BETWEEN INILEX, INC. (AN ARIZONA CORPORATION) AND SPIREON, INC. (A TENNESSEE CORPORATION)



Pursuant to the provisions of Tenn. Code Ann. § 48-21-107, Inilex, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Inilex"), and Spireon, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Spireon"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

- 1.—An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 30, 2016, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Inilex with and into Spireon (the "Plan"), was approved and adopted by the Board of Directors for each of Inilex and Spireon in the manner prescribed by the Tennessee Business Corporation Act (the "Tennessee Act") and the Arizona Business Corporation Act (the "Arizona Act").
  - 2. The surviving entity in the merger, pursuant to the Plan, is Spireon, Inc.
- 3. Pursuant to Tenn. Code. Ann. §48-21-105(c) and Arizona Revised Statutes § 11-1104, as to Spireon and Inilex respectively, neither the Tennessee Act nor the Arizona Act required shareholder approval because Spireon owned one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of common stock of Inilex prior to the merger.
- 4. The Plan and the performance of its terms by Inilex were duly authorized by all action required by the laws of Arizona and Inilex's Articles of Incorporation.
- 5. The Plan and the performance of its terms by Spireon were duly authorized by all action required by the laws of Tennessee and Spireon's Charter.
- 6. These Articles of Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2016 at 11:59P.M. EST (the "Effective Time").
- 7. At the Effective Time, Inilex shall be merged with and into Spireon, the separate existence of Inilex shall cease and Spireon shall continue in existence as the surviving entity.

[Signatures on next page]

CHD-694970-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned corporations has duly caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of this 30 day of December, 2016

SPIREON, INC., a Tennessee corporation

Title:

INILEX, INC., an Arizona corporation

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

2

# Inilex, Inc. Trademarks

U.S Trademark		Registered, 10 year	
10217.0700 Application	DRIVESAFE	renewal due 9/23/18	2/21/2008 77/403,142
U.S Trademark		Registered; 10 year	
10217.0800 Application	SAFE. SMART. CONNECTED.	renewal due 7/1/18	5/7/2007 77/174,832
U.S Trademark		Registered; 10 year	
10217.0900 Application	SKYWAY & design	renewal due 10/9/18	5/9/2007 77/176,808
U.S Trademark		Registered; 10 year	
10217.1100 Application	THE POWER OF KNOWING	renewal due 7/3/17	11/9/2006 77/040,965
U.S Trademark		Registered; 10 year	
10217.1200 Application	QUICK FENCE	renewal due 10/2/17	11/11/2005 78/752,265
U.S Trademark		Registered; 8/15	
10217.1300 Application	KNOWHERE	Renewals due 9/28/16	8/25/2006 78/960,692
U.S Trademark		Registered; 8/15	
10217 1316 Application U.S Trademark	KNOWHERE	Renewals due 9/28/16 Registered; 10 year	8/25/2006 78/960,688
10217.1400 Application U.S Trademark	INILEX	renewal due 5/13/18 Registered; 10 year	11/10/2005 78/752,264
10217.2200 Application	INILEX	renewal due 11/28/16 Registered: 8/15	11/11/2005 78/752,263
	) 11 11 12 12 13 14 14 15 16 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	10 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2	
10217.2300 Application U.S Trademark	DEALER LINK	Renewals due 9/6/17 Registered; 8/15	8/31/2010 85/120,010
10217.2400 Application	SKYLINK	renewals due 9/6/17	9/3/2010 85/122,907
U.S Trademark		Registered; 8/15	
10217.2600 Application	LENDER LINK	renewals due 9/6/17	9/2/2010 85/122,013
U.S Trademark	The Next Generation in Theft	Registered; 8/15	
10217.2900 Application	Recovery	renewals due 9/6/17	9/1/2010 85/121,230
U.S Trademark		Pending; foreign filing	
10217.3100 Application	PROTECT	due 10/16/15;	4/16/2015 86/599,663

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/31/2017 REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0353